-10000106893

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



RECEIVED

B. KOHR OCT 1 3 2010 EXAMINER AVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 09-30-2010

NAME: JBB, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST: \$160

RETURN: CERT. OF STATUS & CERTIFIED COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015 AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAI



RECEIVED

10 OCT 13 AM 10: 37

NOSLP 30 PH 1:45

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

September 30, 2010

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: JBB, LLC Ref. Number: W10000045806

We have received your document for JBB, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$160.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The entity with the similar name is JBB CORPORATION -- Document Number P07000058775.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or vour filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 210A00023243

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JBB DISTRIBUTION, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms and organizes a limited liability company pursuant to Section 608.407 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and adopts the following Articles of Organization of JBB DISTRIBUTION, LLC (the "Company"):

ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: JBB DISTRIBUTION, LLC

ARTICLE TWO

ADDRESS

The street address and the mailing address of the Company is: 1703 N.W. 79th Avenue, Miami, FL 33126.

ARTICLE THREE

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is: Abadin Cook, 9155 South Dadeland Blvd., Dadeland Centre, Suite 1208, Miami, FL 33156.

ARTICLE FOUR MANAGEMENT

The Company will be a manager-managed company. The initial managers of the Company are:

Deepak Agrawal 1703 N.W. 79th Avenue Miami, FL 33126

Sunil Agrawal 1703 N.W. 79th Avenue Miami, FL 33126

ARTICLE FIVE

INDEMNIFICATION

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Company shall indemnify any person who was or is a party to any proceeding by reason of the fact that he/she/it is or was a manager or a managing member of the Company or is or was serving at the request of the Company as a manager, managing member, officer, employee or agent of another limited liability company, corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against liability incurred in connection with such proceeding, including the appeal thereof, if he/she/it acted in good faith and in a manner he/she/it reasonably believed to be in, or not opposed to, the best interests of the Company and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe his/her/its conduct was unlawful. The Company shall reimburse each person for all costs and expenses, including attorneys' fees, reasonably incurred by him/her/it in connection with any such liability in the manner provided for by law or in accordance with the regulations of the Company.

The rights accruing to any person under the foregoing provision shall not exclude any other right to which he/she/it may be lawfully entitled, nor shall anything therein contain or restrict the right of the Company to indemnify or reimburse such person in any proper case even though not specifically provided for herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization have been executed by an authorized representative of a member of the Company as of the 8th day of October, 2010.

A. Maspons, authorized representative Member

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated as registered agent for JBB DISTRIBUTION, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, in the foregoing Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby agrees to accept service of process for JBB DISTRIBUTION, LLC, and to comply with all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of a registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of said position.

ABADIN COOK

Partner guel A. Maspe